## <u>Township of Shrewsbury</u> <u>Resolution #2018-19</u> Authorizing the Appointment of a Public Agency Compliance Officer for the Year 2018

**WHEREAS**, the Department of Treasury, Affirmative Action Office requires that there be a designation of a public agency compliance officer for the Township; and

**WHEREAS,** the Township of Shrewsbury designates <u>Suzanne M. Veitengruber</u>, Chief Municipal Finance Officer, as their designated public agency compliance officer for the year 2018.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, and State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. Suzanne M. Veitengruber is hereby designated as the public agency compliance officer on behalf of the Township of Shrewsbury for 2018.
- 2. That upon the adoption of the within resolution, the Municipal Clerk is authorized and directed to a certified copy of it to the Department of Treasury, Affirmative Action Office and Suzanne M. Veitengruber.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings			X			
Puhak		X	X			
Nolan	X		X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on January 1, 2018.

Teri Giercyk, RMC Municipal Clerk Edward P. Nolan Mayor